

ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306 GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via Electronic Delivery

July 17, 2015

Ms. Beth Salak Director, Division of Regulatory Analysis Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Dear Ms. Salak:

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. ("Preferred"), Utility number TX959, hereby provides this courtesy notification to the Florida Public Service Commission of Preferred's intent to initiate provision of commercial resold mobile radio services ("CMRS") as a mobile virtual network operator ("MVNO") and interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol ("iVoIP") telephony in Florida or about September 1, 2015.

Preferred currently maintains authority to provide wireline local exchange services and provides unregulated interexchange telecommunications services in Florida. It is Preferred's understanding that pursuant to federal statutory preemption of state CMRS entry regulation under 47 U.S.C. §332(c)(3) and §364.011 Florida statute, no additional authority is required for Perferred to initiate its provision of CMRS or iVoIP service.

To distinguish between services, Preferred has registered two fictitious names, "Telplex Communications," and "Ringplanet Communications." A copy of the Florida fictitious name registrations is attached. Current and new wireline telecommunications service subscribers and subscribers that presubscribe to the Company's wireline telecommunications and CMRS services will be served under the "Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Telplex Communications" or "Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Telplex" name. Subscribers that do not presubscribe to the Company's wireline services but receive other services from the Company will be served under the "Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Ringplanet Communications" or "Preferred Long Distance, Inc. dba Ringplanet" name. All Company information of record with the Commission remains unchanged.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

Attachment